

## **RESOLUTION**

2023-13

## **PURPA Determination**

**WHEREAS**, the United States Congress has approved the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021, which has amended section 111(d) of the Public Utilities Regulatory Policies Act (PURPA); and;

**WHEREAS**, PURPA, as amended, requires certain nonregulated electric utilities, including La Plata Electric Association (LPEA), to consider the adoption of certain standards regarding demand response practices and electric vehicle charging (the PURPA standards); and

**WHEREAS**, LPEA's Board of Directors has adopted procedures for considering public comment regarding the proposed standards, has received and considered comments, and has held a public hearing regarding the adoption of the new PURPA standards;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., that the attached Decision Determining Adoption of PURPA Standards is hereby approved and adopted.

I, John Lee Jr., Secretary of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of La Plata Electric Association, Inc., at a regular meeting held in Durango, Colorado, on October 18, 2023, at which meeting a quorum of directors was present and voting.

John Lee Jr., Secretary

Dated at Durango, Colorado this 18th day of October 2023.

